## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jeffrey D. Dillman	09/09/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tru Count, Inc.
Street Address:	409 S. Bell Avenue
City:	Ames
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	50010

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11969953
Application Number:	12029137
Application Number:	12110469
Application Number:	11306654
Application Number:	11617853
Patent Number:	7374029
Patent Number:	7374030

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (515)558-7790

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

515.558.0200 Phone:

Email: tzarley@zarleylaw.com Zarley Law Firm, P.L.C. Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 400 Locust Street

Address Line 2: Capital Square, Suite 200 Des Moines, IOWA 50309-2350 Address Line 4:

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 021489 FRAME: 0951** 

500642031

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JEFF DILLMAN/TRU COUNT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy J. Zarley
Total Attachments: 2 source=Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment (2)#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 021489 FRAME: 0952

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Jeffrey D. Dillman, an individual, having an address of 3410 Valley View Road, Ames, Iowa 50014 US, is the owner of the United States issued patents and pending applications listed on attached Exhibit A; and

Whereas, TRU COUNT, INC., an Iowa Corporation having its principal place of business at 409 S. Bell Avenue, Ames, IA 50010 US is desirous of acquiring the same,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to Tru Count, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said issued patents and pending patent applications.

Date: 09 09 , 2008	By: Jeffrey D. Dillman	J
--------------------	------------------------	---

STATE OF IOWA )
SS
COUNTY OF STORY )

On this Aay of 2008, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Jeffrey D. Dillman, to me personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Witness my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

(SEAL)

KATHRYN WIRTH
Commission Number 73299
My Commission Expires
February 23, 2009

PATENT

REEL: 021489 FRAME: 0953

# EXHIBIT A

## Jeffrey D. Dillman Issued United States Patents

<u>Patent No.</u>	Issued	<u>Title</u>
7,374,029	05/20/08	ACTUATING DEVICE FOR A DRIVE ARRANGEMENT
7,374,030	05/20/08	ACTUATING DEVICE FOR A DRIVE ARRANGEMENT

# Jeffrey D. Dillman Pending United States Patent Applications

Serial No.	<u>Filed</u>	<u>Title</u>
11/969,953	01/07/08	ACTUATING DEVICE FOR A DRIVE ARRANGEMENT
12/029,137	02/11/08	ACTUATING DEVICE FOR A DRIVE ARRANGEMENT
12/110,469	04/28/08	PLANTER ASSEMBLY WITH SELECTIVELY ACTUATED OUTPUT
11/306,654	01/05/08	PNEUMATICALLY ACTUATED CLUTCH
11/617,853	12/29/06	PNEUMATICALLY ACTUATED CLUTCH

PATENT REEL: 021489 FRAME: 0954

RECORDED: 09/09/2008